

WBUD050003902017



Karandighi P.S Case No. 375/2014
Case No. :Sessions 119 of 2016
(CIS-169 OF 2017)

State of West Bengal Vs. TAJIMUL ANASARI AND OTHERS

Order No. : 118

Dated : 05.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of four accused on Court bail one is present by filing hazira and other three accused are represented by petition u/s 355 of BNSS.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. Special PP and ld. defence counsel are present.

No witness is turn up.

Todate 06.01.2026 for evidence of CSW-11 & 12.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.

Accused on c.b, remain as before.

D/C

(Plaban Mukherjee: WB01427)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Islampur, U/D